

BF&M LIMITED Ticker: BFM.BH

## BF&M Limited Dividend Declaration

25 March 2025

## For Immediate Release

BF&M Limited announces the 2024 4<sup>th</sup> quarter dividend payment of:

Share Type: Common Record date: 2 April 2025 Payment date: 11 April 2025 Dividend per share: 28 cents

Further information: Sharon A Ball Shareholder Registrar Sha4500@bfmglobal.com

## About the Company

BF&M Limited is the holding company of the BF&M group of companies ("BF&M Group"). The two largest operating companies within the BF&M Group are BF&M Life Insurance Company Limited, a leading provider of life, health and pensions products, and BF&M General Insurance Company Limited, the leading general insurer providing all forms of property, casualty, motor and marine products. The BF&M Group includes several other companies including BF&M Investment Services Limited, BF&M Properties Limited, (including Scarborough Property Holdings Limited and Barr's Bay Properties Limited), and Island Heritage Insurance Company, Ltd.